
Sc
he

m
a 

ex
pl

od
at

a 
M

as
in

a 
de

 ta
ia

t a
sf

al
t /

 b
et

on
 B

is
on

te
 M

TA
 5

01



N
o.

PA
R

T 
N

O
.

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

Q
ua

nt
ity

N
o.

PA
R

T 
N

O
.

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

Q
ua

nt
ity

1
C

N
Q

20
B0

01
H

an
dl

e 
gr

ip
2

28
C

N
Q

20
B0

28
Sc

re
w

 M
8*

90
1

2
C

N
Q

20
B0

02
H

an
dl

e（
se

t)
1

29
C

N
Q

20
B0

29
N

ut
 M

8
6

3
C

N
Q

20
B0

03
Fl

at
 w

as
he

r M
8

32
30

C
N

Q
20

B0
30

Po
in

te
r a

rm
1

4
C

N
Q

20
B0

04
Sc

re
w

 M
8*

20
36

31
C

N
Q

20
B0

31
W

at
er

 ta
nk

1

5
C

N
Q

20
B0

05
Lo

ck
 s

ys
te

m
1

32
C

N
Q

20
B0

32
Po

in
te

r w
he

el
1

6
C

N
Q

20
B0

06
Lo

ck
 p

in
 

1
33

C
N

Q
20

B0
33

En
gi

ne
1

7
C

N
Q

20
B0

07
Lo

ck
 p

in
 

1
34

C
N

Q
20

B0
34

Be
ar

in
g 

fo
r f

ro
nt

 w
he

el
4

8
C

N
Q

20
B0

08
Sw

itc
h,

em
er

ge
nc

y 
st

op
 

1
35

C
N

Q
20

B0
35

Fr
on

t w
he

el
2

9
C

N
Q

20
B0

09
C

ov
er

 o
f w

at
er

 ta
nk

1
36

C
N

Q
20

B0
36

W
he

el
 ra

ck
 m

od
ul

e
1

10
C

N
Q

20
B0

10
Ba

nd
ag

e
1

37
C

N
Q

20
B0

37
Be

lt 
co

ve
r

1

11
C

N
Q

20
B0

11
Kn

ob
1

38
C

N
Q

20
B0

38
Be

lt
3

12
C

N
Q

20
B0

12
W

re
nc

h
1

39
C

N
Q

20
B0

39
Pu

lle
y,

 d
riv

en
1

13
C

N
Q

20
B0

13
R

ea
r s

up
po

rt 
pl

at
e 

fo
r w

at
er

 ta
nk

1
40

C
N

Q
20

B0
40

Pu
lle

y,
en

gi
ne

1

14
C

N
Q

20
B0

14
Si

de
 p

la
te

 fo
r w

at
er

 ta
nk

1
41

C
N

Q
20

B0
41

Be
ar

in
g 

se
at

 U
C

P2
06

2

15
C

N
Q

20
B0

15
Fr

on
t s

up
po

rt 
pl

at
e 

fo
r w

at
er

 ta
nk

1
42

C
N

Q
20

B0
42

Bi
gg

er
 fl

at
 w

as
he

r φ
12

4

16
C

N
Q

20
B0

16
Li

fti
ng

 h
oo

k
1

43
C

N
Q

20
B0

43
Sc

re
w

 M
12

*4
0

4

17
C

N
Q

20
B0

17
Sc

re
w

 M
10

*3
0

1
44

C
N

Q
20

B0
44

M
ai

n 
sh

af
t

1

18
C

N
Q

20
B0

18
Fl

at
 w

as
he

rφ
10

1
45

C
N

Q
20

B0
45

Bl
ad

e 
fla

ng
e（

in
ne

r)
1

19
C

N
Q

20
B0

19
Sc

re
w

 M
10

1
46

C
N

Q
20

B0
46

Bl
ad

e
1

20
C

N
Q

20
B0

20
Ja

ck
po

st
 a

ss
y.

1
47

C
N

Q
20

B0
47

Bl
ad

e 
fla

ng
e(

ou
te

r)
1

21
C

N
Q

20
B0

21
Ja

ck
sc

re
w

1
48

C
N

Q
20

B0
48

Pi
n,

fla
ng

e
1

22
C

N
Q

20
B0

22
Be

ar
in

g 
LF

20
4

1
49

C
N

Q
20

B0
49

Sc
re

w
 fo

r m
ai

n 
sh

af
t

1

23
C

N
Q

20
B0

23
W

he
el

1
50

C
N

Q
20

B0
50

Bl
ad

e 
co

ve
r

1

24
C

N
Q

20
B0

24
Bi

gg
er

 fl
at

 w
as

he
r φ

8
2

25
C

N
Q

20
B0

25
Be

ar
in

g 
fo

r r
ea

l s
ha

ft
4

26
C

N
Q

20
B0

26
R

ea
r w

he
el

2

27
C

N
Q

20
B0

27
Ba

se
 p

la
te

1

Sc
he

m
a 

ex
pl

od
at

a 
M

as
in

a 
de

 ta
ia

t a
sf

al
t /

 b
et

on
 B

is
on

te
 M

TA
 5

01



stand:25.09.2018

PART 
NO. Image Quantity

1 Handle grip 2

2 Handle（set) 1

3 Flat washer M8 32

4 Screw M8*20 36

5 Lock system 1

6 Lock pin 1

7 Lock pin 1

8 Switch,emergency stop 1

9 Cover of water tank 1

10 Bandage 1

MTA 501  PARTS  LIST

DESCRIPTION



11 Clamping knob M8 1

12 Spring 1

13 Rear support plate for water tank 1

14-1 Left side plate for water tank 1

14-2 Right side plate for water tank 1

15 Front support plate for water tank 1

16 Lifting hook 1

17 Screw M10*30 1

18 Flat washerφ10 1

19 Locknut M10 3

20 Jackpost assy. 1

21 Jackscrew 1

22 Bearing LF204 1

23 Wheel 1

24 Bigger flat washer φ8 7

25 Bearing for real shaft 4

26 Rear wheel 2

27 Base plate 1

28 Screw M8*90 1

29 Nut M8 6

30 Pointer arm 1

31 Water tank 1

32 Pointer wheel 1

33 Engine 1

34 Bearing for front wheel 4

35 Front wheel 2



36 Wheel rack module 1

37 Belt cover 1

38 Belt 2

39 Pulley, driven 1

40 Pulley,engine 1

41 Bearing seat LF205 2

42 Flat key for main shaft 8x7x20 1

43 Flat key for driving pulley 7x7x25 1

44 Main shaft 1

45 Blade flange（inner) 1

46 Blade 1

47 Blade flange(outer) 1

48 Screw 1

49 Screw M12X30 1

50 Blade cover 1

51 Screw M12X100 1

52 Washer M12 2

53 Nylon washer M12 1

54 Rubber mat 1

55 Screw M6x16 2

56 Clamp 2

57 Water pipe 1

58 Cock 1/2 1

59 Screw M10X45 4

60 Bigger flat washer φ10 4

61 Washer M10 4



62 Key 5x5x20 1

63 Circlip Φ25 3

64 Spring washer M8 7

65 Plate for wheel rack module 2

66 Socket head bolt M8x30 1

67 Bolt M8

68 Front guard for water tank 1

69 Clamping knob M8x10 1

70 Outer indicator 1

71 Inner indicator 1

72 Hex bolt M8x30 1

73 Hex bolt M8x25 6

74 Flat key 6x6x25 1

75 Locknut M8 3

76 Switch cable for emergency stop 1

77 Base assy.,engine 1


